12.21.00	
01-16	PATENT APPLICATION
IN THE UNITE	MARK OFFICE
In Re the Application of: 10158	34223 2734
Broadband Low Power FM/FSK Transceiver for Wireless Communications Systems	Examiner: Jeffrey Gluck
) Serial No.: 09/051,952)	RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT
) Filed: April 22, 1998	I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS
Atty. File No.: 43529)	EXPRESS MAIL (EJ789270734US) IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 ON DECEMBER 21, 2000.
For: Simtek Corporation)	HOLME ROBERTS & OWEN LLP
BOX ASSIGNMENTS	BY: Ame Evenson
Assistant Commissioner	
for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231	
Dear Sir:	
Please record the attached original docum	nents or copy thereof:
	WebGear, Inc.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): V	
2. Name and address of receiving pa	rty(ies):
Simtek Corporation 1465 Kelly Johnson Blvd. Colorado Springs, CO 80	, Suite 301 0920
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
[X] Assignment[] Security Agreement[] Other:	[] Merger[] Change of Name
Execution Date: October 5, 200	00
10 00051059	
40.00 DP	
81 #91735 √2	

PATENT REEL: 011415 FRAME: 0613

- 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/051,952
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:

Susan Campbell HOLME ROBERTS & OWEN LLP 90 S. Cascade, Suite 1300 Colorado Springs, CO 80903

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00.
 - [X] Enclosed
 - [X] Any deficiency in payment of recording fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.
 - [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
- 8. Deposit account number: <u>08-2665</u>.
- 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _4_

Respectfully submitted,

HOLME ROBERTS & OWEN LLP

By: <u>Buran Computer</u> Susan Campbell

Susan Campbell Registration No. 43529 HOLME ROBERTS & OWEN LLP 90 S. Cascade, Suite 1300 Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Date: 12-21-00

#91735 v2

-2-

PATENT REEL: 011415 FRAME: 0614

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WebGear, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 11501 Dublin Blvd., Suite 200, Dublin, California 94568, is the owner of an interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No.09/051,952, entitled Broadband Low Power FM/FSK Transceiver for Wireless Communications, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States have been made, said application having a filing date of April 22, 1998;

WHEREAS, Simtek Corporation, a Colorado corporation having a place of business at 1465 Kelly Johnson Blvd., Suite 301, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80920, is desirous of acquiring said interest of WebGear, Inc.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WebGear, Inc. does sell, assign and transfer to Simtek Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country: WebGear, Inc. also assigns any right, title or interest in and to the said invention which has not already been transferred to Simtek Corporation; WebGear, Inc. warrants that no assignment has been made of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than Simtek Corporation and is under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and WebGear, Inc. further agrees to cooperate with Simtek Corporation hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming WebGear Inc.'s exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of Simtek Corporation.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Simtek Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the day indicated hereunder.

Date: October 5, 2000

By: Thomas All

Thomas A. Wagen Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

#91575 vl

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF Alameda) ss.
COUNTY OF THATEAN)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared THOMAS A. WAGEN, who acknowledged himself/herself to be the Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of WebGear, Inc. and that he/she as such Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed, by signing the name of the corporation by himself/herself as Chairman and Chief Executive Officer.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 5th day of <u>October</u>, 2000.



Notary Public

My Commission Expires: December 15 200)

#91575 vl

PATENT REEL: 011415 FRAME: 0616

RECORDED: 12/21/2000